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> Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
Ttem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

®: Print your name and address on the reverse
" so that we can return the card to you.

' B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Signature -

N\\j\(\}&_‘ ) Agent

Addressee

._ j@egy\edby (Pri

T

me)\\ C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to: |~ V15

WV Ral read Mant. Aot

P.0.R0x W10

W\ooroc‘feld», WV 2830

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? yﬁles
If YES, enter delivery address below: I No

120 Wyter Plarsd= Ur

/V)oorg-ﬁfu W(/ O?JJ( 3 é

3. Service Type
ertified Mail® [ Priority Mail Express™

Registered 3 Return Recelpt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait [ Collect on Delivery
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)  Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013

2013 2250 0001 6914 834k

Domestic Return Receipt
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First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

~

Plé) L o
*® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4°® in this box®

! Ralph Sandora, jr.

Doddridge Co. Flood Plain MGT
118 East Corut St. Room 102
West Union, WV 26456
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' SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

I item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired...

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Edward & Donis Mo tte v

Ria. Roy 196
fim&eﬂﬂ, LU\) D@L4;Lé

|
I 1. Article Addressed to: \ Ll- s

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY |

A. Signature .

2 DAddressee ]

37 o of Dellvery |
l

D. Is't.i:elivery address different from item 1?(: O YV l
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

v

3. Service Type
Certified Mail® [ Priority Mail Express™
[ Registered [J Return Regelpt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ Collect on Delivery

‘4. Restricted Deliverv? (vt~ - ° O Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service fabel) 2013 == 5 o oo

0l hqlq 5315

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt
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Sandora, jr.
Dogairidge Co. Flood Plain MGT
. 118&%ast Corut St. Room 102
l‘ West Union, WV 26456
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[ ] Complete |tems 1,2, al Also complete
item 4 if F(estncted D ?y is desired.

W Print your name arid’ ad'gjress on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

@ Attach this card to the back of the mallplece
or on the front if space permits.

[ Addressee

/
B. FIeceweé by M Name)

C. Date of Delivery

A5

1. Article Addressed to: <= Iq -

M5 5
?ri [ Na NarneH Rece b

235 9 Ay th ok
Ruxtle (yeekc T nao 1o

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type
ﬁceniﬁed Mail® 3 Prigrity Mall Express™
[ Registered [3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 1 Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) I Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7013 2250 0001 b914 4308

L PS Form 3811, July 2013

Domestic Retum-Recelpt
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. SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
| item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
| B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: #F /4~ / 7S
Jele Whary

Ronne Newmen,

[102 teayner
UMY wV o530

L.‘i.’n

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

|
O Agent |
[ Addressee i

B. Received by (Printed Name)

D. Is delivery address different from item Yes
If YES, enter delivery, ddg@s,gﬁlo&

3. Service Type . M/
Certified Maul® I:l Priority an press™

[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail O Collect on Delivery
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7013 2250 0001 L9914 8339

PS Form 3811, July 2013

Domestic Return Receipt
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Sandora jr.

ridge Co. Flood Plain MGT
118 East Corut St. Room 102
West Union, WV 26456
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8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

L ] Agent
|2 Addressee

|ved by (Printe Name) C. Date of Delive
% 2-17-14

1. Article Addressed to:ff ¢ Lf - [ 75
Teania SMellie Yowe
3Ipy Stact O,

Waron wv
west Waiery 26454

D Is dehvery address different from tem 17 13 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

O No

3. Service Type

Certified Mail®  [J_Prigrity Mail Express™
Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandise
1 Insured Malil [ Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

2. Articte Number
(Transfer from service label)

7013 2250 000 b1 8353

£ Yes

|

PS Form 381 1., July 2013 Domestic Return Recelpt
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® Sender: ﬁase prﬁ your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box®




i SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION | ' comPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

“2;:and 3/Also complete

item 4 if Restncted Deliver, desired. X Wwem

~@ Print your name and add sfon the reverse ’ O Addressee
so that we can return thé card to you. B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

@ Attach this card to the back of the malilpiece, K endAD L ,(;,..L AP 4%
. . &

or-on the front if space permits: &l 4 5
- D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes
1. Article Addressed to: ‘H’ / 9 - / 75 ' If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

Ronald + Vuc+1>«~.q %‘M»ve/\ﬁ
Vool GS

6 Y by ' ' 3. Service Type )

\Qm W v < é ) m Certified Mail® [ Priority Mail Express™
3 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

E N

2. Article Number -0L3 2250 0001 L9114 #3c2c

(Transfer from service label)
PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt
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j SENDER' COMPLETE THIS SECTION _

8 Complete items 4+ 2, and 3. AIso complete
item 4 if Restrictedifelivery is desired.

® Print.your name-ane:address on the reverse
so that we carrety ‘the card to you.

@ Attach this'card 1o, hé.back of the malilpiece,

B

~ o on the fronitif space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

K B Agent :
<74 &40 Addressee |

ived by (Print C. Date of Delivery |
t:fcﬂﬂ,m»r’ Sy

1. Article Addressed to: ;,'i' / l/ '/ 75

Iy K& Qosf Inc.
Dot 219

D. Is delivery address different from item1? [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

20257

3. Service Type .
Certified Mail® [J Priority Mail Express™

[ Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait [ Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

2013 2250 0001 bALY ae9c

PS Form 3811, July 2013

|

Domestic Return heceipt
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Commercial/Industrial Floodplain

Development Permit
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit has been issued to MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC, and is for the approved
commercial and/or industrial development project associated with this permit that impacts the FEMA-
designated floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations
established by all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County
Floodplain Ordinance. This permit must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible, and must
remain posted during entirety of development.

Permit: #14-175 ~ MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC ~
Sherwood Mobley NGL Pipeline Permit Extension

Date Approved: 04/10/2015 Expires: 04/10/2016

Issued to: MarkWest via CEC, Inc. POC: Edward }. Fink, Project Manager
412-429-2324
Company Address: 333 Baldwin Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15205

Project Address: Grant District
Lat/Long: 39.276129N/80.686377W

Purpose of development: Permit # 14-175 extension. Repair of minor landslides.

Issued by: Edwin/l;:“”ﬁoﬁ’/" Wriston, Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

P
o -

po o EEL e Date: 04/10/2015

For additional informatior regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.2631, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 26456




B

Floodplain Development Permit
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit gives approval for the development/ project listed that impacts the FEMA-designated
floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations established by
all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain
Ordinance. This permit must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible, and must remain posted
during entirety of development.

Permit #: 14-175 (Renewal)

Date Approved: April 14, 2016 Expires: April 14, 2017
Issued to: Mark West Liberty Midstream POC: Brian R. Tomiczek
& Resources, LLC via CEC Inc. Staff Consultant, CEC Inc.

Company Address: 333 Baldwin Rd. Pittsburgh, PA. 15205
Project Address: 218 Swisher Lane, West Union, WV 26456
Firm: 54017C0140C Lat/Long: 80.686377 W/39.276129 N

Purpose of development: Repair of Minor Land Slides (see original permits)

Issued by: George G, Eidel, Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

Date: April 14,2016

£ 7

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.2631, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 26456
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Commercial/Industrial Floodplain

Development Permit
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit has been issued to MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC, and is for the approved

commercial and/or industrial development project associated with this permit that impacts the FEMA-

designated floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations
established by all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County

Floodplain Ordinance. This permit must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible, and must
remain posted during entirety of development.

Permit: #14-175 ~ MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC ~

Sherwood Mobley NGL Pipeline Permit Extension

Date Approved: 04/10/2015 Expires: 04/10/2016

Issued to: MarkWest via CEC, Inc. POC: Edward J. Fink, Project Manager
412-429-2324

Company Address: 333 Baldwin Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15205

Project Address: Grant District
Lat/Long: 39.276129N/80.686377W

Purpose of development: Permit # 14-175 extension. Repair of minor landslides.

riston, Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

Date: 04/10/2015

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact

Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.2631, or via email at

doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 26456




Commercial/Industrial Floodplain

Development Permit
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit has been issued to MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC, and is for the approved
commercial and/or industrial development project associated with this permit that impacts the FEMA-
designated floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations
established by all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County
Floodplain Ordinance. This permit must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible, and must
remain posted during entirety of development.

Permit: #14-175 ~ MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC ~
Sherwood Mobley NGL Pipeline Permit Extension

Date Approved: 04/10/2015 Expires: 04/10/2016

Issued to: MarkWest via CEC, Inc. POC: Edward J. Fink, Project Manager
412-429-2324
Company Address: 333 Baldwin Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15205

Project Address: Grant District
Lat/Long: 39.276129N/80.686377W

Purpose of development: Permit # 14-175 extension. Repair of minor landslides.

Issued by: Ed 0” Wriston, Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

Ve Ay Date: 04/10,/2015

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.2631, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 26456




PERMIT NO. 19125

DODDRIDGE COUNTY

ELOODPLAIN DEVELOPMIEN SE@EE\WE“
' . | APR 0 3 2014
PERMIT e

pPURPOSE FOR PERMIT: e E A wE
NSNS /L

ISSUED TO___£77 ALK “/gg'//grﬁﬁm.ﬁm :

ADDRESS:

ISSUED BY:

DATE: 3 -2 /Y .
DATE. PERMIT EXPIRES N 12 MONTHS FROM

CONSTRUCTION MUST START WITHIN 180 DAYS FROM 1SSUED
TION IS NEEDED A REQUEST MUST BE MADE IN WRITING STATING A REASON FOR THE

ISSUED DATE. {F EXTEN
EXTENTION.
LACE SO AS TO BE CLEARLY

PREMISES IN A CONSPICUOUS P

THIS PERMIT MUST BE pOSTED ON THE

£ FROM THE STREET.

" VISIBL




119677

PRODUCT BLT141 USE WITH 91500 ENVELOPE

Foreti T4yt 75

RQ - Submt APPlLicatsp 0

CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC. f’;'gg,g',g;; B i onsran
AR,
: 8-9/430
(412) 429-2324
CHECK DATE  3/24/2016 3
g
PAY One Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 2
£
AMOUNT  1,000.00 3
TO Doddridge County Commission
5]
wHERE? 7 120L3I0000[EE 000227 2LOGwWw
CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.
119677
Check Date: ~ 3/24/2016
Invoice Number .. Date . Voucher Amount Discounts Previous Pay Net Amount
03242016 1312472016 000000271050 1,000.00 1,000.00
Doddridge County Commission TOTAL 1,000.00 1,000.00
- Operating Account 3 11261
g
o ]
2. T 4
=37 N TH
= Ty = r'”
D g
xo- X gy
=<xZ e ™
T 9




Doddridge County, West Virginia

|
\
|
RECEIPT NO: 1660 ' DATE: 2014/03/13 |
. . ‘
_CTIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL  AMOUNT: S 2,230.00 ;

|

TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS AND 00. CENTS

FOR: #14-175 MARK WEST LIBERTY MIDSTREAM & RES
SHERWOOD-MOBLEY NGL

00000100426 FP-BUILDING PERMITS " 020-318 TOTAL: $2,230.00
MICHAEL HEADLEY MEC
SHERIFF & TREASURER CLERK

Customer Copy




Legal Advertisement:
Doddridge County

Floodplain Permit Application

Please take notice that on the 12th day of March, 2014
MARKWEST LIBERTY MIDSTREAM & RESOURCES, LLC
SHERWOOD — MOBLEY NGL #14-175
filed an
application for a Floodplain Permit to develop land located at or
about: SURFACE OWNERS: DENNIS & MELLIE POWELL, WV RAILROAD MAINT
AUTHORITY,;EFF WHARY & BONNIE NEWMAN, ME CHURCH OF TR%TEES
RONALD & VICTORIA SHAVER, EDWARD & DOIS NUTTER, PRISCILLA HARNETT
BATCH AND MIKE ROSS, INC.
MCCLELLAN AND GRANT DISTRICT, D/B: 200/532, 216/166, 294/476, 19/48,
158/197, 170/384, 234/140, & 295/98.
The Application is on file with the Clerk of the County Court and
may be inspected or copied during regular business hours.
Any interested persons who desire to comment shall present

the same in writing by MARCH 31, 2014

Delivered to the:
Clerk of the County Court
118 E. Court Street, West Union, WV 26456.
Beth A Rogers, Doddridge County Clerk

Ralph Sandora, Jr., Doddridge County Flood Plain Manager



Sherwood to Mobley NGL Pipeline - Doddridge County, WV
Opinion of Probable Construction Costs - Construction in the Floodplain

Project #: 132-782

March 2014
Item Units Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost

Trenching/Pipe EA 1 S 168,142.00
Erosion Control Blanket SY 340 S 2001( S 680.00
Silt Fence LF 1250 S 5001(5S 6,250.00
Super Silt Fence LF 210 S 15.00 | $ 3,150.00
Waterbars LF 1350 S 30015S 4,050.00
Trench Plugs EA 5 S 300.00 | $ 1,500.00
Restoration of Disturbed Areas AC 5.3 $ 25,000.00 | $ 132,500.00
Stream Crossings EA 3 $ 10,000.001 $ 30,000.00
Total - - - S 346,272.00
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Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc

April 1, 2016

Mr. George Eidel

Doddridge County Floodplain Manager
108 Court Street, Suite 1

West Union, WV 26456

Dear Mr. Eidel:

Subject: Extension Request

158 WY N1 ¥V IR
-

Commercial/Industrial Floodplain Development Permit #14-175
Sherwood to Mobley NGL Pipeline Permit Extension
Doddridge County, West Virginia

CEC Project 132-782

On behalf of MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC, Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.
(CEC) 1s submitting a request to extend the Commercial/Industrial Floodplain Development Permit (#14-
175) associated with the Sherwood to Mobley NGL Pipeline, located in Doddridge County, West
Virginia. The current permit was recently extended for an additional 90 days and expires on June, 6,

2016. Based on our conversation on February 18, 2016, CEC understands that this enclosed Floodplain

Permit Application and Application Fee is required to extend the permit for one (1) additional year,
presumably to June 6, 2017. Please find enclosed the following:

Permit Application Fee in the amount of $1,000 (Check No. 119677); and
A copy of the Doddridge County Floodplain Development Permit Application (Sherwood to
Mobley)

Should you have any questions or require additional information, do not hesitate to contact us at 412-429-
2324.

\“‘\nn Wiy,
Very truly yours,

CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS

I”
, eoli‘ ,”2
—_ ;18669 : %
B loniy F& 7

~ 9 .: . 0
Brian R. Tomiczek, Edwatey] “Fhak, PET &'
Staff Consultant Projeet Pig SO SIS
,’/,l lONALE’ o
’
Enclosures IITTTTITEL AN
cc:

Richard Lowry, MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC

132-782-L-Floodplain Permit-3-30-16/P

333 Baldwin Road | Pittsburgh, PA 15205 | p: 412-429-2324 f:412-429-2114 | www.cecinc.com
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FILED
2BI4MAR 10 PMI2: 28
DODDRIDGE COUNTY BETH A.ROGERS

COUNTY CLERK
FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPEIGATION ¥ ,

JUN-13-2013 'THU UZ:2¢ Pn DUDUK IDGE U, ULEKA

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN}

1. No work may start until a permit Is Issued.
2. The permit may be revoked If any false statements are made herein.

3, Ifrevaked, all work must cease until permit is re-lssued.
4. Development shall nat be used or accupled until a Certmcate of Compliance is

-

Issued.
5. The permit wilf expire if no work Is commenced within six months of lssuance.

6. Applicant Is hereby informed that other parmits may be required to fulfill local,

state, and federal requirements.
7. Applicant hereby gives consent to the Flaodplain Administrator/Manager ar his/her

repr‘esentatlv"e to make Inspections to verify compliance. -
8. |, THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN

ATTACHMENTS TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE //‘%2 -

DATE _/ / 27/ 7

SECTION 2: PROPOSE DEVELOPMENT (TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT).

IF THE APPLICANT IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, THE NAME, ADDRESS, AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF A NATURAL PERSON WHO SHALL BE APPOINTED BY
THE APPUICANT TO RECEIVE NOTICE PURSUANT TO ANY PROVISION OF THE
CURRENT DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE.

APPLICANT'S NAME:_MARkWeST L} BRATY MDSYRAZAM ¢ BESQUALES . LET

ADDRESS:_ 4000 4 BAARY (. syITE 500 , ~CANOMIBURG PA. IS 3T
TELEPHONE NUMBER: (724) 4le-0)60

Shorwrnd - Moble
/a

ee




JUN-13-2013 THU 02:22 P DUDDKIDGE CU. CLERK

FAX NU, 3U4 813 184U

BUILDER’S NAME:__NOT VET sececren
ADDRESS:
TELEPHONE NUMBER

ENGINEER’S NAME:_C\V)1_ & ENy eonNMENTAL CONSULTANTS , 1( 4 RICHARD Q. CE(ENDER
ADDRESS:___333 RA DWIN ROAD , PITT<AVRGH PA . 1205
TELEHONE NUMBER:__(Alz) 249 - 2 309 _

PROJECT LGCATION:

NAME OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT)__* <P A TTACAMENT

Propenyies .

PIRECTED B7 FLoodPmm  mewAce2 1o omiy Posusg Potymrimuy WWw@agrery
ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT) _SEE ATTACRMENT
ODwerren B6Y FLOORAN  marmnoea,. T2 Oru]  PAouog PoTem Ay waPACTED PROPuLTISS .
DISTRICT:__McCLE( AN AND GARANT
DATE/FROM WHOM PROPERTY
PURCHASED: e . .
LAND BOOK DESCRIPTION: __SEE _ATYACUMENT _ ((5CE more asoue)
DEED BOOK REFERENCE:___ SES " ATACAMENT  [oce note Ameve)
TAXMAP REFERENCE: . SEE. ATTACAMENT  (Ses meve psove)
EXISTING BUILDINGS/USES OF PROPERTY; NOODLANNS -
NAME OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE SUBJECT

PROPERTY OCE ooTE  Alou S
ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING N EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE

SUBJECT PROPERTY__Sce  mote  amouE

To avoid delay in processing: the application, please provide enough information to easily
identify the project location.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT




JUN-13-2013 THU U2:22 PM DODDKIDGE UU. ULEKK

(
i
{1
(]
[l
8

Bl

(]
1l
Il
1
]
f]
[l
{

FAX NU. 3U4 813 184U F. U4

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
New Structure - (] - Residential (1 - 4 Family)
Addition ' ] Residential (more than 4 Family)
Alteration (1 Non-residential (floodproofing)
Relocation (] .Combined Use (res. & com.)
Demolition Nl "‘Replacement

Manufactured/Mobil Home

OTHER DEVEOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

Fill ] Mining [ Drilling M/ . Pipelining
Grading

Excavation (except for STRUCI" URAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)
Watercourse Altercation (including dredging and channel modﬂ"xcatron)
Drainage Improvements (including culvert work)

Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

Subdivision (including new expansion)

' Individual Water or Sewer System

Other (please specify)

STANDARD SITE PLAN OR SKETCH

- SUBMIT ALL STANDARD SITE PLANS, IF ANY HAVE BEEN PREPARED.
. IF STANDARD SITE PLANS HAVE NOT BEEN PREPARED:

SKETCH ON A SEPARATE 8 % X 11 INCH SHEET OF PAPER THE SHAPE AND LOCATION OF
THE LOT. SHOW THE LOCATION OF THE INTENDED CONSTRUCTION OR LAND USE
INDICATING BUILDING SETBACKS, SIZE & HEIGHT, IDENTIFY EXISTING BUILDINGS,
STRUCTURES OR LAND USES ON THE PROPERTY.

3. SIGN AND DATE THE SKETCH. .

ACTUAL TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS OF THE COMPLETE DEVELOPMENT
IRRESPECTIVE OF WHETHER ALL OR ANY PART OF THE SUBJECT PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT IS WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN $ 344272 .00

D.

ADJACENT AND/OR AEFECTED LANDOWNERS:

3
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1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF ALL OWNERS OF SURFACE TRACTS ADJACENT TO THE AREA
OF THE SURFACE TRACT (UP & DOWN STREAM) UPON WHICH THE PROPOSED
ACTIVITY WILL OCCUR AND ALL OTHER SURFACE OWNERS UP & DOWN STREAM)

WHO OWN PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS (S DEMONSTRATED -

BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY (IF ONE HAS BEEN COMPLETED).

NAME: SEE ATTACHMENDT NAME:_
ADDRESS: ADDRESS:
NAME: : NAME:
ADDRESS: ADDRESS:

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE
LOCATED UPON ANY ADIACENT PROPERTY AT THE TIME THE FLOODPLAIN PERMIT
APPLICATION IS FILED AND THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT
RESIDING IN ANY HOME ON ANY PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS
IS DEMONSTRATED BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY.

NAME:__Stc  ATTACHMENT , NAME: .
ADDRESS: - .ADDRESS:

NAME: . ' NAME:,

ADDRESS: . ADDRESS:

E.” CONFIRMATION FORM

THE APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGES, AGREES, AND CONFIRMS THAT HE/IT WILL PAY
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF INVOICE BY THE COUNTY FOR ALL EXPENSES RELATIVE TO
THE PERMIT APPLICATION PROCESS GREATER THAN THE REQUIRED DEPOSIT FOR EXPENSES
INCLUDING: -

(A)  PERSONAL SERVICE OF PROCESS BY THE DODDRIDGE COUNTY SHERIFF AT THE

RATES PERMITTED BY LAW FOR SUCH SERVICE.
(B)  SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.
(C)  PUBLICATION.




JUN-13-2013 THU 02:23 PM DODDRIDGE CU. CLERK FAX NU. 3U4 813 b4y

(D)  COURT REPORTING SERVICES AT ANY HEARINGS REQUESTED BY THE APPLICANT.

(€} CONSULTANTS AND/OR HEARING EXPERTS UTILIZED BY DODDRIDGE COUNTY
FLOODPLAIN ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR FLOODPLAIN APPEALS BOARD FOR
REVIEW OF MATERIALS AND/OR TESTIMONY REGARDING THE EFFICACY OF
GRANTING OR DENYING THE APPLICANT'S FLOODPLAIN PERMIT. '

NAME (PRINT).____ KK Lowgy
SIGNATURE: %;\ DATE: //27/17

After complétfng SECTION 2, APPLICANT should submit form to Floodplain
Administratar/Manager or his/her representative for review.

SECTION 3: FLOODPLAIN DETERMINATION {to be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her reprasentative)

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT (S LOCATED ON:

FiRMl;anel: Y¢s C ) 615(",% éSC—
Dated: j0-4— 1/

] Is NOT located In a Speclfic Fldod Hazard Area (Notify applicant that the application
review Is complete and NO FLOOPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED),

1 Islocated In Speciaf Flood Hazard Area:
FIRM zone designation
100-Year flood elevation is: NGVD (MSL)

1] Unavallable

g The proposed development is located In a floodway.
FBFM Panel No. Dated

I  Seesection 4 for additional instructions.
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SIGNED fﬁé/ﬂ S DATE_& *‘3/~//

SECTION 4: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED (Ta be completed by
Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

The applicant must submit the documents checked below hefore the apphcation can be
processed.

B - A plan showing the location of all existing structures, water badies, adjacent roads, lot
dimensions and proposed development.

i Development plans, drawn to scale, and specifications, including where applicable:
details for anchoring structures, storage tanks, proposed elevation of lowest floor;
(including basement or crawl space), types of water resistant materials used below the
first floor, details of flood proffing of utilities lacated below the first floor and details of

enclosures below the first floor. Also

1 Subdivision or other development plans (If the subdivision or development exceeds 50
lats or 5 acres, whichever is the lesser, the applicant must provide 100-year flood
elevations if they are not atherwise available).

[1  Plans showing the extent of watercourse relocation and/or landform alterations.

{1 Top of new fill elevation___ - Ft. NGVD (MSL).
For floodproofing structures appllcant must attach certification from registered

engineer or architect,

{1 Certification from a registered en-giheer that the proposed activity in a reéulatory
 floadway will not result in any Iincrease in the height of the 100-year flaod. A copy of all
data and calculations supporting this finding must also be submitted.

{1 Manufactured homes located in a floodplain area must have a West Virginia
Contractor’s License and a Manufactured Home Installation License as required by the

Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)
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[ Other:

SECTION 5: PERMIT DETERMINATION (To be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

I have determined that the proposed activity {type Is or is hot) in conformance with
provisions of the Floodplain Ordinance adopted by the County Cammission of Doddridge
County on May 21, 2013. The permit is issued subject ta the conditions attached to and
made part of this permit, '

SIGNED - . DATE

If the Floodplain Administrator/Manager fou"nd that the above was not in conformance |

|
with the provisions of the Daddridge County Floodplain Ordinance and/or denled that . |
application, the applicant may complete an appealing p'rocess below. 1

APPEALS:  Appealed to the County Commission of Doddndge County? [] Yes {} No

Hearing Date:
County Commtsslon Decuslon Approved [] Yes {1 No

CONDITIONS:_

SECTION 6: AS-BUILT ELEVATIONS (To be submitted by APPLICANT before
Certificate of Compliance s issued).

The following information must be provided for project structures. This section must be
completed by a registered professional engineer or a Ilcensed land surveyor (or attach a
certification to this application).
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COMPLETE 1 OR 2 BELOW:

1 Actual (As-Built) Elevation of the top of the lowest floor (including basement ar
crawl space is FT. NGVD (MSL) o
2 Actual (As Built) elevation of floodproofing is._ FT. NGVD (MSL)

Note: Anywaork performed prior to submittal of the above infarmation is at risk of the
applicant.

SECTION 7: COMPLIANCE ACTION (To be completed by the Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative).

The Floedplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative will complete this section
as applicable based on inspection of the project ta ensure compliance with the Doddridge

County Floodplain Ordinance.
INSPECTIONS:

DATE:__ . .. bBy:
DEFICIENCIES ? Y/N

. COMMENTS

SECTION 8: CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (To be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative). :

Certificate of Compliance issued: DATE: _ BY:
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
FOR DEVELOPMENT IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA
(OWNER MUST RETAIN)

PERMIT NUMBER;
PERMIT DATE:___

" PURPOSE —

CONSTRUCTION LOCATION:

OWNER'’S ADDRESS:

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED BY THE ELOODPLAIN
ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR HIS/HER AGENT.

COMPLIANCE IS HEREBY CERTIFIED WITH THE REQUIREMENT OF THE’

FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF
DODDRIDGE COUNTY ON MAY 21, 2013.

SIGNED o ' DATE
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DODDRIDGE COUNTY

FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS {(APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)

1.
2.
3,
4.

No work may start until a parmit is issued.

The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein.

If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.

Development shall not be used or accupied until a Certaflcate of Compliance is

issued. .
The permit will expire if no work Is commenced within six months of issuance, -

Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfil] local,
state, and federal requirements.

Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Admmlstrator/Manager or his/her
representative to make inspections to verify comphance

|, THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN
ATTACHMENTS TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE.

DATE

SECTION 2: PROPOSE DEVELOPMENT (TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT).

IF THE APPLICANT IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, THE NAME, ADDRESS, AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF A NATURAL PERSON WHO SHALL BE APPOINTED BY
THE APPLICANT TO RECEIVE NOTICE PURSUANT TO ANY PROVISION OF THE
CURRENT DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE.

APPLICANT’S NAME:___MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC.
ADDRESS:_4600 J Barry Ct, Suite 500, Canonsburg PA, 15317
TELEPHONE NUMBER:__(724) 416-0160
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BUILDER’S NAME: Not yet selected.
ADDRESS:_ _
TELEPHONE NUMBER:.

ENGINEER’S NAME:_Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc; Richard P. Celender
ADDRESS:__333 Baldwm Road Pittsburgh PA, 15205 '
TELEHONE NUMBER:_(412)249-2309

PROIJECT LOCATION:

NAME OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT)_PRreviously provided ‘

ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT)_Previously provided

DISTRICT:_McClellan and Grant
DATE/FROM WHOM PROPERTY
PURCHASED: | |
LAND BOOK DESCRIPTION: Previously provided

DEED BOOK REFERENCE;_Previously provided

TAX MAP REFERENCE:_Previously provided

EXISTING BUILDINGS/USES OF PROPERTY;_ Woodlands | |
NAME OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY_ Previously provided

ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE

SUBJECT PROPERTY Previously provided

To avoid delay in processing the application, please provide enough informatlion to easily
identify the project location.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT
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| ,
ACTIVITY STRUCTURALTYPE
1] New Structure 0 Residential (1~ 4 Family)
1] Addition (1 Residential {(more than 4 Family)
[} Alteration (] Non-residential (floodproofing) !
0 Relocation 0 .Combined Use (res. & com.) |
[ Demolition i1 "Replacement
f] Manufactured/Mobil Home

B. OTHER DEVEOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

0 Fill ] Mining [ Drilling K . Pipelining
0 Grading

0 Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked ébove)

1] Watercourse Altercation (including dredging and channel madification)

[} . Drainage Improvements (including culvert work)

] Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

[l Subdivision (including new expansion)

{ " Individual Water or Sewer System

] Other (please specify)

C." STANDARD SITE PLAN OR SKETCH

1. SUBMIT ALL STANDARD SITE PLANS, IF ANY HAVE BEEN PREPARED.

2. IF STANDARD SITE PLANS HAVE NOT BEEN PREPARED:
SKETCH ON A SEPARATE 8 % X 11 INCH SHEET OF PAPER THE SHAPE AND LOCATION OF
THE LOT. SHOW THE LOCATION OF THE INTENDED CONSTRUCTION OR LAND USE
INDICATING BUILDING SETBACKS, SIZE & HEIGHT. IDENTIFY EXISTING BUILDINGS,
STRUCTURES OR LAND USES ON THE PROPERTY.

3. SIGN AND DATE THE SKETCH, .

ACTUAL TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS OF THE COMPLETE DEVELOPMENT
IRRESPECTIVE OF WHETHER ALL OR ANY PART OF THE SUBJECT PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT IS WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN $ 346,272.00

D.  ADJACENT AND/OR AFFECTED LANDOWNERS:

3
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1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF ALL OWNERS OF SURFACE TRACTS ADJACENT TO THE AREA
OF THE SURFACE TRACT {UP & DOWN STREAM) UPON WHICH THE PROPOSED
ACTIVITY WILL OCCUR AND ALL OTHER SURFACE OWNERS UP & DOWN STREAM)
WHO OWN PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS IS DEMONSTRATED
BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY (IF ONE HAS BEEN COMPLETED).

NAME:_Previously provided NAME: R .

ADDRESS: , ) , ADDRESS: . .( B |
|

NAME: e NAME;

ADDRESS:____ - ADDRESS:

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE
LOCATED UPON ANY ADJACENT PROPERTY AT THE TIME THE FLOODPLAIN PERMIT
APPLICATION IS FILED AND THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT
RESIDING IN ANY HOME ON ANY PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS
IS DEMONSTRATED BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY.

NAME: Previously provided NAME:
ADDRESS: — N .ADDRESS:

NAME: . ‘ NAME:

ADDRESS: : ADDRESS:

E.” CONFIRMATION FORM

THE APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGES, AGREES, AND CONFIRMS THAT HE/IT WILL PAY
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF INVOICE BY THE COUNTY FOR ALL EXPENSES RELATIVE TO
THE PERMIT APPLICATION PROCESS GREATER THAN THE REQUIRED DEPOSIT FOR EXPENSES

INCLUDING:
(A) PERSONAL SERVICE OF PROCESS BY THE DODDRIDGE COUNTY SHERIFF AT THE

RATES PERMITTED BY LAW FOR SUCH SERVICE.
(B) SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.

(C)  PUBLICATION.
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(D) COURT REPORTING SERVICES AT ANY HEARINGS REQUESTED BY THE APPLICANT.

(E) CONSULTANTS AND/OR HEARING EXPERTS UTILIZED BY DODDRIDGE COUNTY
FLOODPLAIN ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR FLOODPLAIN APPEALS BOARD FOR
REVIEW OF MATERIALS AND/OR TESTIMONY REGARDING THE EFFICACY OF
GRANTING OR DENYING THE APPLICANT’S FLOODPL:AIN PERMIT, '

A NYe JU4 O01d 104V 1, Vv
|
|
|

|

NAME (PRINT):_

SIGNATURE: DATE:

After completing SECTION 2, APPLICANT should submit form to Floodplain
Administratar/Manager or his/her representative for review.

SECTION 3: FLOODPLAIN DETERMINATION (to he completed b Floodplain,
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS LOCATED ON:

FIRM Panel:
Dated:

1] Is NOT located in a Specific Flood Hazard Area (Notify applicant that the application
review Is complete and NO FLOOPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED),

1] Is located in Special Flood Hazard Area.
FIRM zone deslgnation
100-Year flood elevation is: NGVD (MS5L)
] Unavailable
[ The proposed development is located in a floodway. ,
FBFM Panel No. Dated

(] See section 4 for édditional instructions.
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1

SIGNED . DATE

SECTION 4: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED (To be completed by
Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

The applicant must submit the documents checked below before the application can be
processed.

] A plan showing the location of all existing structures, water badies, adjacent roads, lot
dimensions and proposed development.

(1 Development plans, drawn to scale, and specifications, including where applicable:
details for anchoring structures, storage tanks, proposed elevation of lowest floov;
(including basement or craw! space), types of water resistant materials used below the
first floor, detalls of flood proffing of utilities lacated below the first floor and details of
enclosures below the first floor. Also

1] Subdivision or other development plans (If the subdivision or development exceeds 50
lots or 5 acres, whichever is the lesser, the applicant must provide 100-year flood
elevations if they are not otherwise available).

[ Plans showing the extent of watercourse relocation and/or landform alterations.

(I  Topof new fill elevation Ft. NGVD (MSL). ‘
For floodproofing structures applicant must attach certification from registered |
engineer or architect.

Certification from a registered engiheer that the proposed activity in a reéulatory
floodway will not result in any increase in the height of the 100-year flood. A copy of all
data and calculations supporting this finding must also be submitted.

Manufactured homes located in a floodplain area must have a West Virginia
Contractor’s License and a Manufactured Home Installation License as required by the

Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).
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{] Other:

SECTION 5: PERMIT DETERMINATION (To be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

| have determined that the proposed activity {type Is or is not) in conformance with
provisions of the Floodplain Ordinance adopted by the County Commission of Doddridge

County on May 21, 2013, The permit is issued subject to the conditions attached to and
made part of this permit,

SIGNED . PATE

If the Floodpléin Administrator/Manager found that the above was not in conformance
with the provisions of the Doddridge Caunty Floodplain Ordinance and/or denled that
application, the applicant may complete an appealing process below.

APPEALS:  Appealed to the County Commission of Doddrldge County? [] Yes {} No’
Hearing Date:

County Commisslon Decision - Approved [] Yes [] No

CONDITIONS:

SECTION 6: AS-BUILT ELEVATIONS (To be submitted by APPLICANT before
Certificate of Compliance is issued).

The following information must be provided for project structures, This section must be
completed by a registered professional engineer or a licensed land surveyor (or attach a
certification to this application).
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COMPLETE 1 OR 2 BELOW:

1 Actual (As-Built) Elevation of the top of the lowest floor (including basement or
crawl spaceis___ FT. NGVD (MSL) . X
2 Actual (As Built) elevation of floodproofing is FT. NGVD (MSL) |

Note: Anywork performed prior to submittal of the above information is at risk of the
applicant.

SECTION 7: COMPLIANCE ACTION (To be completed by the Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative). |

The Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative will complete this section

as applicable based on Inspection of the project to ensure compliance with the Doddridge
County Fioodplain Ordinance.

INSPECTIONS:

DATE:_____ BY:
DEFICIENCIES ? Y/N

COMMENTS.

SECTION 8: CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (To be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative).

Certificate of Compliance issued: DATE: BY:
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE E
FOR DEVELOPMENT IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA |
(OWNER MUST RETAIN)

PERMIT NUMBER;
PERMIT DATE:

CONSTRUCTION LOCATION:,

|
|
|
PURPOSE —

OWNER'’S ADDRESS:

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED BY THE FLOODPLAIN
ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR HIS/HER AGENT.

COMPLIANCE IS HEREBY CERTIFIED WITH THE REQUIREMENT OF THE’
FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF
DODDRIDGE COUNTY ON MAY 21, 2013.

SIGNED ' DATE




Sherwood to Mobley - Potentially Impacted Property Owners within Floodplain and Adjoiners

APN APN2 OWNER MAILING ADDRESS cIry STATE | ziP | MapLbl Deed Book
Book Page

031932 |09-03-0019-0032-0000-0000 |POWELL DENNIS & MELLIE M 304 STUART STREET WEST UNION WV 26456 |1 200 532
031941 ]09.03.0019-0041-0000-0000 | WV RAILROAD MAINTENANCE AUTHORITY _[P O BOX 470 MOOREFIELD WV 26836 |4 216 166
05.19.37 |09-05-0019-0037-0000-0000 |WHARY JEFF L & BONNIE L NEWMAN 1102 HEAVNER CT CLARKSBURG WV 26301 |50 |294 476
0519361 |09-05-0019-0036-0001-0000 |M E CHURCH OF TRUSTEES ADDRESS NOT AVAILABLE 51 19 48
05.19.36 ]09.05-0019-0036-0000-0000 |SHAVER RONALD F & VICTORIA RT 2 BOX 165 SALEM WV 26426 |52 158 197
0519251 |09-05-0019-0025-0001-0000 |NUTTER EDWARD AND DORIS ANN RT 2 BOX 196 SALEM WV 26426 |53 170 384
051923 |09-05-0019-0023-0000-0000 |BATCH PRISCILLA ANN HARNETT 12355 24TH ST BATTLE CREEK M 49015 |54 234 140
05-19-1 09-05-0019-0001-0000-0000 |ROSS MIKE INC PO BOX 219 COALTON WV 26257 |55 295 98
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March 25, 2015

Mr. Bo Wriston 2015 APR -2 PHI2: 25

Doddridge County Floodplain Manager
118 East Court Street

West Union, WV 26456 ST T~ SR el T’\}, Wy
Dear Mr. Wriston:
Subject: Floodplain Development Permit Time Extension

Sherwood to Mobley NGL Pipelines

MarkWest Liberty Midstream and Resources, LLC
Doddridge County, West Virginia

CEC Project 132-782

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc. (CEC) has been retained as a consultant to provide professional
engineering services to MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC (MarkWest). Specifically, CEC is
requesting a Time Extension for the Sherwood to Mobley NGL Pipelines Floodplain Development Permit #14-
175, issued on March 31, 2014,

The Sherwood to Mobley NGL Pipelines project is located within the Middle Ohio North Watershed, a
tributary of the Ohio River. The pipelines and associated access roads enter and/or cross FEMA Flood Zone
AE of Buckeye Creek once located on FEMA FIRM panel number 54017C0145C. The pipelines and
associated access roads enter and/or cross FEMA Flood Zone AE of Big Battle Run once located on FEMA
FIRM panel number 54017C0045C. The pipelines and associated access roads enter and/or cross FEMA Flood
Zone AE of Robinson Run once located on FEMA FIRM panel number 54017C0065C.

The Sherwood to Mobley NGL Pipelines have been installed, but minor landslides have occurred along the
right-of-way. MarkWest is repairing and stabilizing the landslide areas and is requesting this Time Extension
to the Floodplain Development Permit to perform these repairs. No impacts to the base flood elevations are
anticipated because the access roads approximately follow existing grade, the minor landslide areas are being
returned to approximate existing grade, and the stream equipment crossings are temporary timber mat bridges.

Because no impacts to the base flood elevations are anticipated, the time extension for the Floodplain
Development Permit would not be detrimental to public safety, health, or welfare or injurious to other

property.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, do not hesitate to contact us at 412-429-
2324.

Very truly yours,
CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS

A =4

Edward J. Fink, P.E., CPESC, CPSWQ R{hard P. Celender, C.E.T., CPESC, CPSWQ
Project Manager Vice President

Enclosures

132-782-L-DCFC-Extension-3-25-15/P

333 Baldwin Road | Pittsburgh, PA 15205 | p: 412-429-2324 f:412-429-2114 | www.cecinc.com
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0 Py
: 28
BETH A Rnn
OUNTY p19ERS
Doddridge County Commission DODDRIOGE C[l)'b,g?;y" W
118 East Court Street ’ V?ﬁ_’

West Union, WV 26456
Dear Sir or Madam:

Subject: Floodplain Permit
Sherwood to Mobley NGL Pipelines
Doddridge and Wetzel Counties, West V1rg1n1a
CEC Project 132-782

On behalf of MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC, Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.
(CEC) is submitting the following enclosed information for the Doddridge County Floodplain
Development Permit Application.

e The permit fee in the amount of $2,230.00 (Check No. 100426); and
e 2 copies of the Doddridge County Floodplain Development Permit Application

Should you have any questions or require additional information, do not hesitate to contact us at 412-429-
2324.

Very truly yours,

CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.

[l T Foe AL

Ellen M. Zagrobelny, E.LT. , Edward J. Fink, P.E., CE.T., CPESC, CPSWQ
Staff Consultant Project Manager
Enclosures

cc: Richard Lowry, MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC

132-782-L-Floodplain Permit-1.31.14/P

333 Baldwin Road | Pittsburgh, PA 15205 | p: 412-429-2324 f: 412-429-2114 | www.cecinc.com
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Doddridge County Floodplain Manager BETH & KUGERS

HC 68, Box 5 COUNTY CLERK

West Union, WV 26456 DODORIDGE COUNTY. WV .
]

Dear Sir or Madam:

Subject: Floodplain Development Permit Application
Sherwood to Mobley NGL Pipelines
Doddridge and Wetzel Counties, West Virginia
CEC Project 132-782

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc. (CEC) was hired as a consultant to provide professional
engineering services to MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC (MarkWest). MarkWest is
planning to construct the Sherwood to Mobley NGL Pipelines, which consist of two parallel natural gas -
pipelines, each approximately 17 miles in length in Doddridge County, West Virginia. The proposed
Sherwood to Mobley NGL Pipelines will connect MarkWest’s Sherwood Gas Plant to MarkWest’s
Mobley Gas Plant.

The Sherwood to Mobley NGL Pipelines project is located within the Middle Ohio North Watershed, a
tributary of the Ohio River. The pipelines and associated access roads will enter and/or cross FEMA
Flood Zone AE of Buckeye Creek once located on FEMA FIRM panel number 54017C0145C, FEMA
Flood Zone AE of Big Battle Run once located on FEMA FIRM panel number 54017C0045C, and
FEMA Flood Zone AE of Robinson Run once located on FEMA FIRM panel number 54017C0065C. No
impacts to the base flood elevations in any of the three locations are anticipated as the access roads
approximately follow the existing grade. All stream crossings are proposed to be open cut, except for the
pipeline crossing below SR 50, which will be bored. The open cut pipelines will utilize temporary timber
mat bridges for equipment crossings.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, do not hesitate to contact us at 412-429-
2324.

Very truly yours‘“ "lnn

N\
\\

‘s,
CIVIS% @vg{@}%e%ﬁ'h CONSULTANTS, INC.

' L Colontn. ()

SWQ Richard P. Celender, C.E.T., CPESC, CPSWQ
Principal

v Y

ettt

I"'Hllui\“\

cc: Richard Lowry, MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC

132-782-L-Floodplain Permit Cover-3-7-14/P
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This map is not the official regulatory FIRM or DFIRM. Its purpose is to assist with determining potential flood risk for the selected location.
Map Created on 3/6/2014
-@- Location ofthe mouse click Flood Hazard Area:
[[I]] Approximate Study (Zone A) W s [ Cross Section Line Advisory Flood Height:
Detm]ed Study (Zone AE, AH, AQ) 810 Base Flood Elevation Line Water Depth:
Elevation:
DFIRM Panel (Map) Index Location (long, lat):

57 Floodway

P Fiood Water Depth (HEC-RAS)
User Notes:

Disclaimer:

The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance Program. It does not
necessarily identify all areas subject to flooding, particularly from local drainage sources of small size.
To obtain more detailed information in areas where Base Flood Elevations have been determined,
users are encouraged to consult the latest Flood Profile data contained in the official flood insurance
study. These studies are available online at www msc.fema.gov.

WV Flood Tool is supported by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV GIS Technical Center
(http://www. MapWV.gov/flood)

Location (UTM 17N):
FEMA Issued Flood Map:
Contacts:

CRS Information:

Flood Profile: No Profile
HEC-RAS Model: No Model
Parcel Number:
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March 17,

BETH A [~
Ralph Sandora, Jr. c  NOGERS
Beth A. Rogers BODDR(;ILJ]&#[E\E&%’SRK
Room 102 : TY, wy

118 East Court Street
West Union, WV 26456

RE: 14-175 Floodplain Permit Application

To whom it may concern;

I JEFF L. WHARY, the sole owner of the 26.663 acre parcel,Book
313-375 recorded 09/24/2013, located on Big Battle Road in
Dodridge, WV do hereby make notice

that NO TRESPASSING-NO CONVEYENCE ON-NO DESTRUCTION OR ADDITION
TO ANY PORTION, PART,OR SECTION OF THE PROPERTY.

Be it further understood that on two seperate ocassions two
different companies have requested right of ways and have been
denied.

Be it further understoood that any attempt to change,
destroy, remove trees,dirt,or any other portions of my property
will be held at the most sever penalty as follows:

1. Any Tree cut,damaged, or removed will be at cost of
$5,000.00 per tree. Any size.

2.. Any Trespassing on the Property without my written Consent
will result in penalty of $5,000.00 per incident.

3. No Ditching, No Gas,o0il,or other lines may be installed
without my explict consent. All unauthorized will be removed and
prosecution in the amount of 5,000.00 per square inch will be
imposed.

4, No Person, Party, of other entity has any right to trespass,
use my property to Litter, Deficate, or otherwise trash. All
incidents if proven in a Court of Law will be assessed at current
EPA and Dept. of Natural Resources Fines as well as a $500,000.00
penalty from me the owner.

5. Any portion of the property damaged or removed by mechanical
or non-mechanical method will be calculated by the square inch
and fines of $5,000.00 per square will be imposed.

6. Any Littering of my property by anyone, will be held to a
1



penalty of $500,000.00 per incident as well as all Legal Costs,
clean up costs, and removal costs. Also all State and Local Fines
will be imposed upon such action.

Destruction of my property in any way will result in immediate
arrest and prosecution.

It is requested that a copy of this be attached to my recorded
deed as notice of my intent.

Mr. Jeff L. Whary

8026 Montana Avenue
Stonewood, WV 26301
304-622-3431
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF DODDRIDGE, TO WIT

1, Virginia Nicholson, Editor of THE
HERALD RECORD, 2 weekly newspaper
published regularly, in Doddridge County,
West Virginia, Do Hereby Certify Upon
Oath That the Accompanying Legal Notice
Entitled:

was published in said paper for.. .o
successiv:e weeks beginning with the issue

of%}W/gm ........ 2014

ending with the issue of

)’V(MQ_{““ ..... 2014 and
that said notice contains . j/ﬂ .............

WORD SPACE at...... . /S .. .cents a word

7 D

a2mounts to the sum of $. 07 ......

nd

FOR FIRST PUBLICATION, SECOND
PUBLICATION IS 75% OF THE FIRST

PUBLICATION

S

and each publication thereafter

) yo/bé?é ................. TOTAL

BEFORE ME THIS THE 27 DAY

OF MM ................ 2014

NO Y PUBLIC

LA

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State Of West Virginia
; LAURA J ADAMS
G W21 2§dmow\‘/3t£%it
NS est Union, 56
T 1y Gommission Expires June 14, 2023




